Phoenix Projects:

C

City of Phoenix
Design and Construction Management Division

Materials Lab

Approved ABC Suppliers 2025 & 2026
The following ABC suppliers have been approved by the City of Phoenix Materials Laboratory for use on all City of

Supplier and Address Contact Information Approved Plants Date Approved
Cemex USA Hacen Saleh Plant #4141 75th Ave
5555 E Van Buren Suite 150 elhacen.saleh@cemex.com Plant # 8991 Superstition Crushing
Phoenix, Az 85008 Office: (602) 416-2600 Plant # 8984 Gila River Maricopa 3/20/2025
Plant # 8985 Gila River Sacaton
Lynn Coll (602) 463-5957 Plant # 8957 Arcosa Estrella
lynnp.coll@cemex.com Plant # 8975 Kilauea Ridge
Plant # 8978 Holcim Hassayampa (New)
Desert Aggregates Jacob Jondahl (480) 710-1331
4011 E. Presido St. jake@desertrm.com Plant 1 (Goodyear) 2/28/2025
Mesa, Az 85215 Office: (480) 568-7407
Gila River Sand & Gravel Michael Ragsdale (602) 708-3637
P.O.Box 926 rmragsdale@agrsg.com
Sacaton, Az 85147 Office: (520) 418-4036 Maricopa Plant
San Tan Plant 3/20/2025
Jesse Zillioux
jzillioux@grsg.com
Kilauea Crushers, Inc. Jim Nichols (602) 550-8472
P.O. Box 10606 jimn@kilaueacrushers.com The Ridge Plant 3/22/2025
Glendale, Az. 85318
Salt River Materials Group Jeff Hearne Beeline Plant
8800 E. Chaparral Rd, Suite 155 jhearne@srmaterials.com Buckeye Plant
Scottsdale, Az 85250 Hunter Garrison Higley Plant 1/27/2025
hgarrison@srmaterials.com Glendale Plant
Office: (480) 850-5757
Superstition Crushing LLC. Brandon Weik
3914 E. Presidio St. 602-708-3091 (C) 480-833-8933 (O) Deer Valley Pit 3/17/2025
Mesa, Az 85215 brandon@superstitioncrushing.com
Vulcan Materials Company Matt Martinez (602) 722-3411
2526 E. University Dr. martinezmj@vmcmail.com Litchfield Pit *LIME TREATED
Phoenix, Az 85034 Sun City Plant 712512025
West Broadway
CalPortland Keith Loring (480) 450-3492
2400 N. Central Ave. Suite #400 kloring@calportland.com New River Plant #161 *LIME TREATED 3/20/2025
Phoenix, Az 85004 Jack Rabbit Plant #162

* Lime Treated Material CAN NOT be used in any trench backfill that contains ANY type of pipe.
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Arcosa Aggregates Jonathan Dunbar (602) 695-2893 Arcosa Peoria Pit *LIME TREATED
27212 N. 107th Avenue jonathan.dunbar@arcosa.com Arcosa Eagle Mountain Plant #1014 2/27/2025
Peoria, Az. 85383 Arcosa Estrella Plant #1050
Arizona Materials Paul Stapleford
3636 S. 43rd Avenue paul.stapledford@azmatl.com 43rd Avenue Pit 3/17/2025
Phoenix, Az 85009
Holcim Materials Alex Caravella (623) 396-4824
971 N. Gilbert Road,Suite 202 alexander.caravella@holcim.com Hassayampa Plant 3/27/2025
Gilbert, Az. 85234
Premier Materials Group Todd Hall (602) 291-4863
4025 East Presido Street thall@premier-materials.com Buckeye 80 Pit 5/6/2025
Mesa, Az. 85215 Pair A Dice Pit

* Lime Treated Material CAN NOT be used in any trench backfill that contains ANY type of pipe.
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